

CNR DLCT01 000712 2020
SC 28/2020
State vs. Wasim Akram
FIR No. 187/2019
PS Sadar Bazar
u/s 302 IPC

15.12.2022

Present :- Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail.

Today, matter is listed for arguments on charge.

In accordance with order dated 10.10.2022 and at the request of Ld. APP for the State, IO be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Further, at the request of the accused on the ground of non-availability of his counsel, matter is adjourned.

Put up on **16.01.2023** for further arguments on charge.

(DHEERAJ MOR)
ASJ-02: CENTRAL:
TIS HAZARI COURTS:
DELHI: 15.12.2022