

CNR No.DLCT01-000712-2020
SC 28/2020
State vs. Wasim Akram
FIR No. 187/2019
PS Sadar Bazar
U/s. 302 IPC

13.07.2023

File taken up today on an application for seeking cancellation of NBWs issued against the accused Wasim Akram.

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Harish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/
accused along with applicant/accused in person.

Heard. Case file is carefully perused.

In view of the contents of the application, the NBWs directed to be issued against the accused stands cancelled subject to cost of Rs.200/-. Cost is paid. Accused is warned to be careful in future. His previous bail bond and surety bond are restored.

Put up on **20.07.2023** i.e. the date already fixed for arguments on charge.

(DHEERAJ MOR)
ASJ-02,Central,THC
Delhi/13.07.2023