

**06.02.2024**

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Harish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused.  
Accused on bail.  
IO/Insp. Pawan Kumar.

On request, re-notify for arguments on charge 22.04.2024.

(RAKESH KUMAR-IV)  
ASJ-02, Central, THC  
Delhi/06.02.2024 (s)