

SC No. 28/2020  
STATE Vs. WASIM AKRAM  
FIR NO. 187 /2019  
PS (Sadar Bazar)

13.08.2025

Present: Sh. Pankaj Kumar Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused is present on bail.  
Sh. Harish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused.  
IO/Inspector Vijay Kumar in person.

Matter is fixed for PE.

Summons were sent to SI Nikhil Malik. Request has been received on his behalf. Same is allowed for today only.

Summons were sent to PW Ms. Zubin. Report has been received that PW Ms. Zubin is not traceable. Ld. Addl. PP for the State submits that PW Ms. Zubin may be summoned through concerned DCP.

**In view of submission, issue fresh summons to PW Ms. Zubin, through concerned DCP, for next date of hearing.**

PW-7 Ms. Amita Raghav, PW-8 Ms. Nazia and PW-9 Ms. Farzana, examined, cross-examined and discharged.

No other PW is present.

Put up for further PE on 22.09.2025.

(Virender Kumar Kharta)  
ASJ/FTC-02(CENTRAL)  
TIS HAZARI COURTS:DELHI :13.08.2025